



## Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on Thursday 17<sup>th</sup> October 2024. I am pleased to confirm the following.

1) In the last 12 months of data that you have available, how many patients were treated for wet AMD (wet age-related macular degeneration) (ICD-10 Code H35.30) with the following agents:

We are unable to identify the indication for which each patient was treated. The numbers below are therefore the total number of patients who have received each drug in the last 12 months.

A) Bevacizumab	175 patients
B) Faricimab	0 patients
C) Ranibizumab	39 patients
D) Aflibercept	739 patients

2) If possible to answer, in the last 12 months of data that you have available, how many other ophthalmology patients have you treated with the following agents (please list how many for each agent separately):

## Please see answer above.

- A) Bevacizumab
- B) Faricimab
- C) Ranibizumab
- D) Aflibercept

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information Co-ordinator For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Any re-use of this information will be subject to the 'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.

As a teaching hospital, we conduct education and research to improve healthcare for our patients. During your visit students may be involved in your care, or you may be asked to participate in a clinical trial. Please speak to your doctor or nurse if you have any concerns.